

G.R-258 of 2020
R-258/2020

Order No. 43 dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Lalita Barman is present.

The accused Nimu Barman prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

NER is received on the ground that the accused Lipika Barman and Sujit Barman are absconding.

Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S is directed to execute the WA positively by the next date. The concerned officer is to take note that the court will not accept any NER on mechanical grounds.

Let an extract copy of this order be sent to the Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S through O/C Sahebganj P.S for necessary compliance by the next date.

Fix **18.12.2025** for appearance and report from O/C Sahebganj P.S.

BC-II to comply accordingly.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

Copy forwarded to :-
O.C Sahebganj P.S, Cooch Behar.