

G.R-258 of 2020
R-258/2020

Order No.46 dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Nimu Barman and Lalita Barman filed hazira but on repeated calls they are absent. Issue WA.

On the earlier date Sujit Barman was released on interim bail with a direction to remain present on each dates of the proceedings, however the said accused has failed to comply the order of this court. The time petition filed by the accused Sujit Barman is found not satisfactory hence rejected. Issue WA.

Fix **09.03.2026** for ER of WA.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Later at 2:00 p.m

The Ld. Advocate is present before the court along with the accused Nimu Barman and Lalita Barman and filed a petition for keeping the accused person in the same bail bond. Considering that the accused persons have not misused his liberty the prayer is allowed and the accused persons are kept in their previous bail bond.

Todate.